

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2301

(Reference to the Farnsworth 1-page s/e amendment dated 2/7/2014)

- 1 Page 1, line 7, strike "NOMINATE" insert "NAME THE"; after "CANDIDATES" insert "WHO  
2 ARE TO APPEAR ON THE PRIMARY ELECTION BALLOT"  
3 Line 8, after the period insert "THE POLITICAL PARTY CAUCUS PRESCRIBED BY THIS  
4 SECTION SHALL BE USED IN PLACE OF FILING A NOMINATING PAPER AND A PARTISAN  
5 NOMINATING PETITION AS PRESCRIBED BY SECTIONS 16-311 AND 16-314."  
6 Line 10, strike "NOMINEE" insert "CANDIDATES"  
7 Line 11, strike "GENERAL" insert "PRIMARY"  
8 Amend title to conform

EDWIN W. FARNSWORTH

2301EF 3  
02/19/2014  
11:42 AM  
C: MYR